

Sterling Holiday Resorts wins top awards at the prestigious India Travel Awards-South 2018

May 16, 2018: Sterling Holiday Resorts (India) Limited, India's leading Leisure Hospitality and Vacation Ownership company, has been named the winner in two distinct categories at the India Travel Awards- South 2018.

While the group's new property in Wayanad, Kerala, won the 'Best Luxury Family Resort Award', the marketing activities undertaken as part of the brand's transformation last year earned it the 'Best Hotel and Resort Marketing Company' recognition.

Launched in November 2017, Sterling Wayanad, situated amidst verdant forests, bamboo grooves and spectacular wildlife was awarded for the unique luxury experiences and amenities it provides to our guests.

Sterling's renewed identity as a brand that focuses on the 'Joy of discovery' and the host of promotional activities it initiated such as the launch of a new logo, the introduction of the 'discovery mascot', 100 days of joy calendar and the destination films focusing on the experiences guests can have were recognized through the 'Best Hotel and Resort Marketing Company Award'.

Speaking on the occasion, Mr. Ramesh Ramanathan, Managing Director, Sterling Holiday Resorts Ltd. said, "It's an honor to win India Travel Awards- South. Sterling's constant endeavor is to provide meaningful vacations endowed with rich experiences. I feel overwhelmed to see our efforts paying off." He added, "On behalf of Sterling, I thank all our guests & employees for their support and appreciation. Both our guests & employees have played a key role in strengthening Sterling as a brand."

The India Travel Awards recognizes and encourages regional talent by brining into limelight the leading brands of Travel and Tourism industry. The awards are supported by Ministry of Tourism, Government of India and esteemed trade bodies viz IATO, PATA, ADTOI, ATOAI and OTOAI to name a few. This year, the ceremony was held on May 14.

Kumar Pushkar, an IFS officer and Managing Director, Karnataka State Tourism Development Corporation was the Chief Guest for the ceremony while Anita Mishra, Gladrags Mrs. India Maharashtra 2018, was the guest of honour for the occasion.



About India Travel Awards

India Travel Awards believes in recognizing and encouraging regional talent by brining into limelight the leading brands of Travel and Tourism industry.

The awards are supported by Ministry of Tourism, Government of India and esteemed trade bodies viz, IATO, PATA, ADTOI, ATOAI and OTOAI to name a few.

About Sterling Holiday Resorts (India) Limited

Sterling Holiday Resorts Limited is a leading leisure hospitality company in India which has been delivering great holidays to Indians since 1986. The company pioneered Vacation Ownership in India and has a network of resorts at some of the best holiday destinations in India. Currently, Sterling has 33 resorts located in Agra, Anaikatti, Corbett, Dabhosa, Daman, Darjeeling, Dindi, Dharamshala, Durshet, Gangtok, Goa, Kanha, Karwar, Kodaikanal, Kufri, Kundalika, Lonavala, Manali, Munnar, Mussoorie, Nainital, Ooty, Puri, Sajan, Sariska, Shirdi, Thekkady, Wayanad, Yelagiri and Yercaud. The company also has 14 additional sites where it plans to add new resorts in the coming years. Sterling Holidays also owns 'Nature Trails Resorts Private Limited' - an adventure holiday company that operates resorts at four unique destinations in Maharashtra.

Sterling Holiday Resorts Limited is a 100% independently managed subsidiary of Thomas Cook (India) Limited (TCIL), India's leading integrated travel and travel related financial services company. TCIL is a part of Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited, a \$43 billion global investment and insurance holding company, headquartered in Toronto, Canada.

Links of promotional videos

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=axty9_T2Clw&feature=youtu.be

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=odpoH6KTN48&feature=youtu.be

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=odpoH6KTN48&feature=youtu.be

For further information please contact:

Teresa Rodrigues at teresa@torquemail.com; +91 9987541572 Akash Verghese at akash@torquemail.com; +91 9702013458